
Ord No.: 0731-2007 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

Solicitation Number – SA002368 

Bids were opened April 18, 2007 

 

1. The names, location by City/State and status of all companies submitting a competitive bid or 

submitting an RFP or RFSQ. 
 

 Name/City/State Bid Amount Majority/MBE/FBE 

 

Complete General Const. Co. $667,662.19 Majority 

1221 E. Fifth Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43219 

 

Jess Howard Electric Company $794,312.55 Majority 

6630 Taylor Road 

Blacklick, Ohio 43005 

 

US Utility Contractor Co. $818,759.99 F1  

3315 E. Seventeenth Avenue 

Columbus, Ohio 43219 

 

Perram Electric, Inc. $828,626.66 Majority 

6882 Ridge Road 

Wadsworth, Ohio 44281 

 

MP Dory Company $849,233.12 Majority 

2001 Integrity Drive South 

Columbus, OH   43209  

 

Settle Muter Electric $1,008,499.66 Majority  

711 Claycraft Road 

Columbus, OH   43230 

 

Award recommended to the Complete General Construction Company lowest responsive and 

responsible bidder. 

 

2. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

The work for which proposals are invited consists of furnishing all labor, material and equipment 

for Street Lighting Improvements for OSU Off-Campus Core Area (UIRF) to upgrade and 

replace existing facilities due to system unreliability and such other work as may be necessary to 

complete the contract in accordance with the plans and specifications. 

 

3. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for 

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Start Date - July 1, 2007 

Completion Date – March 1, 2008 

 

4. An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and 

all phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

Construction Cost $667,662.19 

Inspection Estimate     94,148.00 

 TOTAL $761,810.19 

 

The recommended contractor’s Safety History was verified on the OSHA website. 


